Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0858-15 Version: 1 Name: Personnel Resolutions 7.2.15

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/19/2015 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 7/7/2015
 Final action:
 7/7/2015

 Enactment date:
 7/7/2015
 Enactment #:
 R-414-2015

Title: A Resolution ratifying the Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Amanda Lafontaine,

Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, \$24.360 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective July 13, 2015, Willis Barnett, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, \$15.607 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective July 6, 2015, and Gregory Stewart, Maintenance Mechanic Sr., Grade 519N, \$23.316 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective July 13, 2015; ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Robert Allen, Deputy Director, Grade 524E, \$2,269.12 biweekly, effective April 27, 2015 and David Ellis, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, \$13.724 hourly, effective June 15, 2015, both in the Div. of Streets and Roads, and Renee Morrison, Child Care Program Aide, Grade 508N, \$13.564 hourly in the Div. of Family Services, effective May 3, 2015; and ratifying the Classified Civil Service Temporary Appointment of: Horace Miles, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, \$15.999 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective January 5, 2015. [Div. of Human]

Resources, Maxwell]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Law - Personnel Resolution 7.2.15.pdf, 2. r414-2015

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2015	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
7/2/2015	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	

A Resolution ratifying the Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Amanda Lafontaine, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, \$24.360 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective July 13, 2015, Willis Barnett, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, \$15.607 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective July 6, 2015, and Gregory Stewart, Maintenance Mechanic Sr., Grade 519N, \$23.316 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective July 13, 2015; ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Robert Allen, Deputy Director, Grade 524E, \$2,269.12 biweekly, effective April 27, 2015 and David Ellis, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, \$13.724 hourly, effective June 15, 2015, both in the Div. of Streets and Roads, and Renee Morrison, Child Care Program Aide, Grade 508N, \$13.564 hourly in the Div. of Family Services, effective May 3, 2015; and ratifying the Classified Civil Service Temporary Appointment of: Horace Miles, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, \$15.999 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective January 5, 2015. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the

File #: 0858-15, Version: 1

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Amanda Lafontaine, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, \$24.360 hourly in the Division of Revenue, effective July 13, 2015.

Willis Barnett, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, \$15.607 hourly in the Division of Water Quality, effective July 6, 2015.

Gregory Stewart, Maintenance Mechanic Sr., Grade 519N, \$23.316 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective July 13, 2015.

Section 2 - That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Robert Allen, Deputy Director, Grade 524E, \$2,269.12 biweekly in the Division of Streets and Roads, effective April 27, 2015.

David Ellis, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, \$13.724 hourly in the Division of Streets and Roads, effective June 15, 2015.

Renee Morrison, Child Care Program Aide, Grade 508N, \$13.564 hourly in the Division of Family Services, effective May 3, 2015.

Section 3 - That the following Classified Civil Service Temporary Appointment

made by the Mayor, be and hereby is ratified:

Horace Miles, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, \$15.999 hourly in the Division of Water Quality, effective January 5, 2015.

Section 4 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date

File #: 0858-15, Version: 1				
described in each item.				
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:				
	MAYOR			
ATTEST:				
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL				